
2.73

2.81

2.83

2.57

2.39

2.79

2.94

2.78

 P  

 O3P

 O2P

 O1P

 O4P

 C5A

 C5 
 C6 

 C4A

 O4A

 C4 

 C3 

 O3 

 C2 

 C2A

 N1 

 CB 
 CG2

 OG1

 C   O  

 CA  N  

 CE  NZ 

 CD  CG 

 CB 

 C   O  

 CA 

 N  

 C  

 O  

 CA 

 N  

 CB 

 CG2

 OG1

 C  

 O  

 CA 

 N  

 CB 

 CG2

 OG1

 C  
 O  

 CA 

 N  

 CD 

 NE2

 OE1

 CG 

 CB 

 C  

 O  

 CA 

 N  

Phe 108(A)

Asp 183(A)

Val 185(A)

Ala 156(A)

Plp 400(A)

Thr 83(A)

Lys 209(A)

Gly 82(A)

Thr 158(A)

Thr 81(A)

Gln 208(A)


